

Project Description: Paving and Overlays - CSAH 7, 8, 13, 24M, 25M & Patching - CSAH 1, 5, 7, 13, 15, 17  
 Contract No.: 01-2022  
 Project: SAP 041-607-051, 041-608-038, 041-613-026, 041-624-005, 041-625-008, & 041-030-017  
 Bid Opening Date: 06/06/2022 2:00 PM  
 Owner: Lincoln County Highway Department Client: Lincoln County Highway Department

**Lincoln County Highway Department  
Contract Bid Abstract**



Line No.	SAP 041-030-017 - Bituminous Full Depth Patch & Bituminous Overlay Bituminous Surfacing				Engineer's Estimate		Duininck, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.	
	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	192	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$576.00	\$3.00	\$576.00
3	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	40	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
4	2104.507	REMOVE AGGREGATE	CU YD	238	\$55.00	\$13,090.00	\$71.50	\$17,017.00	\$35.00	\$8,330.00
5	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1557	\$31.00	\$48,267.00	\$35.40	\$55,117.80	\$60.00	\$93,420.00
6	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	482	\$115.00	\$55,430.00	\$119.10	\$57,406.20	\$222.93	\$107,452.26
7	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	3373	\$90.00	\$303,570.00	\$116.75	\$393,797.75	\$139.87	\$471,781.51
8	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
9	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	62774	\$0.12	\$7,532.88	\$0.09	\$5,649.66	\$0.084	\$5,273.02
10	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	2646	\$0.12	\$317.52	\$0.09	\$238.14	\$0.084	\$222.26
				Total		\$499,467.40		\$569,142.55		\$707,955.05
Totals for Project SAP 041-030-017						\$499,467.40		\$569,142.55		\$707,955.05
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-030-017								13.95% OVER		41.74% OVER

Line No.	SAP 041-607-051 CSAH 7 - Stabilized Full Depth Reclamation Bituminous Surfacing				Engineer's Estimate		Duininck, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.	
	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2016.601	QUALITY MANAGEMENT - THERMAL PROFILING	LUMP SUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$37,600.00	\$37,600.00	\$147,500.00	\$147,500.00
3	2104.607	SALVAGE AGGREGATE (P)	CU YD	158	\$45.00	\$7,110.00	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	\$35.00	\$5,530.00
4	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	CU YD	160	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
5	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CU YD	160	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$56.00	\$8,960.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
6	2215.504	STABILIZED FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	42267	\$3.00	\$126,801.00	\$2.85	\$120,460.95	\$4.00	\$169,068.00
7	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	4637	\$25.00	\$115,925.00	\$25.00	\$115,925.00	\$30.00	\$139,110.00
8	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	9669	\$72.00	\$696,168.00	\$94.00	\$908,886.00	\$98.31	\$950,559.39
9	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
10	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	46950	\$0.12	\$5,634.00	\$0.09	\$4,225.50	\$0.084	\$3,943.80
11	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	2816	\$0.12	\$337.92	\$0.09	\$253.44	\$0.084	\$236.54
				Total		\$975,535.92		\$1,217,050.89		\$1,435,047.73
Totals for Project SAP 041-607-051						\$975,535.92		\$1,217,050.89		\$1,435,047.73
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-607-051								24.76% OVER		47.10% OVER

SAP 041-608-038 CSAH 8 - Bituminous Overlay Bitiminous Overlay					Engineer's Estimate		Duininck, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.	
Line No.	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2016.601	QUALITY MANAGEMENT - THERMAL PROFILING	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1238	\$31.00	\$38,378.00	\$33.35	\$41,287.30	\$38.00	\$47,044.00
4	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	2540	\$80.00	\$203,200.00	\$87.00	\$220,980.00	\$97.42	\$247,446.80
5	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	24922	\$0.12	\$2,990.64	\$0.09	\$2,242.98	\$0.084	\$2,093.45
7	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	1978	\$0.12	\$237.36	\$0.09	\$178.02	\$0.084	\$166.15
				Total		\$267,306.00		\$307,188.30		\$329,250.40
Totals for Project SAP 041-608-038						\$267,306.00		\$307,188.30		\$329,250.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-608-038								14.92% OVER		23.17% OVER

SAP 041-613-026 CSAH 13 - Bituminous Overlay Bitiminous Overlay					Engineer's Estimate		Duininck, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.	
Line No.	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2016.601	QUALITY MANAGEMENT - THERMAL PROFILING	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1191	\$31.00	\$36,921.00	\$35.00	\$41,685.00	\$38.00	\$45,258.00
4	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	2487	\$80.00	\$198,960.00	\$86.00	\$213,882.00	\$97.42	\$242,283.54
5	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	25174	\$0.12	\$3,020.88	\$0.09	\$2,265.66	\$0.084	\$2,114.62
7	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	2088	\$0.12	\$250.56	\$0.09	\$187.92	\$0.084	\$175.39
				Total		\$261,652.44		\$300,520.58		\$322,331.55
Totals for Project SAP 041-613-026						\$261,652.44		\$300,520.58		\$322,331.55
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-613-026								14.85% OVER		23.19% OVER

SAP 041-624-005 CSAH 24 - Bituminous Overlay Bitiminous Overlay					Engineer's Estimate		Duininck, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.	
Line No.	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	1447	\$5.10	\$7,379.70	\$8.15	\$11,793.05	\$8.00	\$11,576.00
3	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	425	\$115.00	\$48,875.00	\$115.70	\$49,172.50	\$123.67	\$52,559.75
4	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
5	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
7	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	147	\$0.12	\$17.64	\$0.09	\$13.23	\$0.084	\$12.35
				Total		\$68,272.34		\$99,228.78		\$80,348.10
Totals for Project SAP 041-624-005						\$68,272.34		\$99,228.78		\$80,348.10
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-624-005								45.34% OVER		17.69% OVER

Line No.	SAP 041-625-008 CSAH 25 - Bituminous Overlay Bitiminous Overlay				Engineer's Estimate		Duininck, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.	
	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	740	\$31.00	\$22,940.00	\$28.20	\$20,868.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00
3	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	947	\$5.10	\$4,829.70	\$11.50	\$10,890.50	\$10.00	\$9,470.00
4	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1306	\$90.00	\$117,540.00	\$116.20	\$151,757.20	\$106.02	\$138,462.12
5	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$945.00	\$6,615.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
6	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	12921	\$0.12	\$1,550.52	\$0.09	\$1,162.89	\$0.084	\$1,085.36
8	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	568	\$0.12	\$68.16	\$0.09	\$51.12	\$0.084	\$47.71
				Total		\$165,428.38		\$225,644.71		\$200,915.19
Totals for Project SAP 041-625-008						\$165,428.38		\$225,644.71		\$200,915.19
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-625-008								24.76% OVER		47.10% OVER
Totals for Contract 01-2022						\$2,237,662.48		\$2,718,775.81		\$3,075,848.02
% of Estimate for Contract 01-2022								21.50% OVER		37.46% OVER